STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD
MOBILE SOURCE CERTIFICATION AND COMPLIANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR ON-ROAD APPLICATIONS ONLY
CARB USE ONLY
Invoice Name {{!invoiceNumber}}
Invoice Date {{*invoice_date_es_:signer1:calc(now()):format(date,"mmm dd, yyyy")}}
COMPANY INFORMATION

L3SULEV20 California LEV-III SULEV20 HDV3B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 200
L3LEV395 California LEV-III LEV395 HDV3B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 0
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Date: 04/21/2023 12:35:09 PM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group RGMXT00.0005 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 12 of 13   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 04/21/2023 12:35:07 PM
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 04/21/2023 12:35:09 PM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group RGMXT00.0005 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 13 of 13   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 04/21/2023 12:35:07 PM
86.1844(d)(6)-RGMXT00.0005
FLEXIBLE OR ALTERNATE FUELS
Battery Electric Vehicle (BEV) System Description
Electric Drive Unit
 Three 3-Phase AC Permanent Magnet Electric Motors  (1 Front, 1 Rear)
 Outputs at 100% Inverter limit:
  Front Motor: 191kW / 404Nm
  Rear Motor: 191kW / 404Nm
Battery
 Lithium Ion Battery Pack
 215 kWh Pack Energy Capacity (Rated C/3)
 Transmission
   Two automatic single speed drive units (One front unit / One rear unit)
Regenerative Braking System
During coasting and during brake applies, the electric motor will be used to decelerate the vehicle and
provide electricity to the high voltage battery.  The amount of charge the high voltage battery will
accept will vary during normal operation depending on the battery state of charge and temperature.
Additional Information Provided in Owner’s Manual Documents
Proper recharging procedure
Description of warning system(s) for malfunctions
Starting and shifting procedures
Vehicle safety with the following subtopics:
Information supplied to the customer for safe operation of the vehicle
Information on safe handling of the battery system
Description of emergency procedures
Engine Code Information
Base Engine Code 1
EC Derivatives
Test Group RGMXT00.0005
Durability Group RGMXEEENN002
Engine RPO XRJ
Disp, liters 0.0
Trans RPO P8N
Trans Type A1
Product Code --
Emission RPO NF6
Emissions Category ZEV
Vehicle Type TRUCK
Regulatory Agencies C
Sales Area FA/CA
Design Altitude Both
A/C Equipped Yes
Driver Select Device Tour, OPD, Tow/haul
Police Only No